DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-945133

\$40.00

Pgs=5

04/24/2020 10:11 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN(s): 102-218-001-043

102-218-001-044 102-218-001-048 102-218-001-049

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Alling & Jillson, Ltd. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned affirms that this document, submitted for recording, does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

WATER RIGHTS DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ALVA F. RICH 2014 LIVING TRUST ("GRANTOR"), hereby releases and forever quitclaims and assigns to JOAQUIN BEAR, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("GRANTEES"), all of the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the following water rights, located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, which are on file in the Nevada State Engineer's Office:

> A portion of Permit 56925 for .05 acre-feet at a diversion rate of 0.0017 cubic feet per second.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has executed this instrument effective as of the date and year indicated below.

DATED: April__, 2020

THE ALVA F. RICH 2014 LIVING TRUST

By:

RICHARD RADMACHER, TRUSTEE THE ALVA F. RICH 2014 LIVING TRUST

DATED: April 20, 2020

JOAQUIN BEAR, LLC

JOHN LA RUE, MANAGER

This document was executed In counter-part and shall be deemed as one.

[Notarial Page Follows]

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me o	n, 2020, by Richard Radmacher.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF NEVADA	())
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me or	n <u>4-20</u> , 2020, by John La Rue.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Mary Klish NOTARY PUBLIC J. Kelsh	MARY KELSH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 98-49567-5 - Expires Nov. 06, 2022

APN(s): 102-218-001-043 102-218-001-044

102-218-001-048 102-218-001-049

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Alling & Jillson, Ltd. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned affirms that this document, submitted for recording, does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

WATER RIGHTS DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ALVA F. RICH 2014 LIVING TRUST ("GRANTOR"), hereby releases and forever quitclaims and assigns to JOAQUIN BEAR, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("GRANTEES"), all of the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the following water rights, located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, which are on file in the Nevada State Engineer's Office:

> A portion of Permit 56925 for .05 acre-feet at a diversion rate of 0.0017 cubic feet per second.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has executed this instrument effective as of the date and year indicated below.

DATED: April 21, 2020 THE ALVA F. RICH 2014 LIVING TRUST

> By: Rel RICHARD RADMACHER, TRUSTEE

THE ALVA F. RICH 2014 LIVING TRUST

DATED: April , 2020

JOAQUIN BEAR, LLC

JOHN LA RUE, MANAGER

[Notarial Page Follows]

1

This document was executed in counter-part and shall be deemed as one.

	/\
STATE OF NEVADA)	SEE ATTACHED CA. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ss.	4-21-202S
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 2020, by Richa	rd Radmacher.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	7
NOTARY PUBLIC	
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 2020, by John	La Rue.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
NOTARY PUBLIC	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } COUNTY OF PLACER }				
On 21 April 2020 before me, Makenzie Kirkwood , Notary Public,				
personally appeared Richard Rodmacher Name(s) of Signer(s)				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above **WITNESS my hand and official seal.** **Description of the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document				
Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^
a)	1022-18-001-043		
b)			\ \
c)	7.77. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\ \
d)			\ \
2.	Type of Property	EOD D	ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FORK	ECORDERS OF HONAL USE ONLY
C)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Documen	t/Instrument#
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	Page:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of R	ecording:
i)	Other Water rights	Notes:	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$o	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due		
		<u>\$0</u>	//
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
	 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: # b. Explain reason for exemption: zero value included in 0 		-
	b. Explain reason for exemption, zero value included in c	Frant Bargain S	ale Deed
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %	
tha	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty o at the information provided is correct to the best of the	r perjury, pursua r information a	ant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, and belief and can be supported by
do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the information p	rovided herein.	Furthermore, the disallowance of any
cla	timed exemption, or other determination of additional tax duerest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye	e, may result in	n a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus
	ditional amount owed.	i and Seller sile	all be jointly and severally hable for any
	h 1/0.15	\ .	
Si	gnature: YY (CLS)	Capacity: _	<u> </u>
Sid	gnature:	Capacity:	8
٠.,	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	/ / -	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
and the same of th	(REQUIRED)	/ =	(REQUIRED)
Pr	int Name: Alva F. Rich 2014 Living Trust	Print Name:	Joaquin Bear LLC
Ad	ldress: 1500 Shadow Mountain Ct	Address:	P.O. 1030
Cit	ty: Auburn	City:	Aptos
St	ate: CA Zip: 95602	State:	CA Zip: 95001
	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required in		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	int Name: First American Title Insurance Company	File Number:	143-2587748 mk/mk
No.	dress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101	, no radilibel.	- 2007 FO MINNIN
Cit		State: NV	Zip: 89423
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·